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SALARIES AND BENEFITS OF NURSES

4252. SHRI ANTO ANTONY:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently issued any guidelines to various State Governments regarding the salaries and benefits of nurses working in private hospitals;

(b) if so, the details and major directives thereof;

(c) whether the Government has received any report from any State Government regarding the steps taken by them to comply with the aforesaid guidelines; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND

FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)

(a) & (b): In compliance of Hon’ble Supreme Court’s Judgement dated 29th January, 2016 in WP(C) No. 527/2011, the recommendation of the committee constituted by this Ministry, has been sent to States/UTs for making guidelines/rules accordingly. Recommendations of the Committee is at Annexure.

(c) & (d): Health being a State subject, it is the responsibility of the State /UTs to take action on it. Reports from State Governments of Tamil Nadu, Tripura, Kerala, Chhattisgarh, Bihar Chandigarh, Daman & Diu intimating action taken towards implementation on the recommendations have been received.


ANNEXURE

